University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

10-28-1976

Dr. John Dayries is installed as president of health and physical education organization

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Dr. John Dayries is installed as president of health and physical education organization" (1976). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 27684.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/27684

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

Information Services . University of Montana . Missoula, Montana 59812 . (406) 2522

IMMEDIATELY

harte/slr/sb 10-28-76 local

DR. JOHN DAYRIES IS INSTALLED AS PRESIDENT OF HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION ORGANIZATION

MISSOULA--

Dr. John L. Dayries, professor of health, physical education and recreation at the University of Montana, was installed as president of the Montana Association for Health, Physical Education and Recreation at the MAHPER annual meeting in Bozeman Oct. 21-22.

The organization is composed of about 200 health and physical educators employed by colleges and universities and public schools in Montana.

###